Upon a motion made by Commissioner Meyer and seconded by Commissioner Aubert to close 

the public hearing. 

There was no further discussion.  

Motion to Close carried 6-0 

3. Conduct a public hearing on a Subdivision Preliminary Plat for Shadowglen Phase 3 Sections 

3-8 being six hundred eighty-one (681) lots on 247.03 acres, more or less, and being TCAD 

parcels 248029, 547346, 804537, 804535, 815596 also known as 14611 Fuchs Grove Rd, 

Manor, TX.  Applicant: KTCivil.  Owner: Meritage Homes of Texas, LLC. 

City Staff recommended that the Planning and Zoning Commission conduct the public hearing.

[...]

parcel 711105 also known as 19217 Easy Jet St, Manor, TX from (A) Agricultural to (IN-1) 

Light Industrial. 

There was no further discussion.  

Motion to Approve carried 6-0. 

7. Consideration, discussion, and possible action on a Subdivision Preliminary Plat for 

Shadowglen Phase 3 Sections 3-8 being six hundred eighty-one (681) lots on 247.03 acres, 

more or less, and being TCAD parcels 248029, 547346, 804537, 804535, 815596 also known as 

14611 Fuchs Grove Rd, Manor, TX.  Applicant: KTCivil.  Owner: Meritage Homes of Texas, 

LLC. 

City Staff recommended that the Planning and Zoning Commission approve the Subdivision